
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Monday, February 10, 2020 9:58 AM 

Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com> 

Nora Collins <nora _ collins@avalonbay.com>; Joe_ Kirchofer@avalonbay.com; 'Susan 
Yogi' <SYogi@esassoc.com>; ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) 
<bal boareservoircom pliance. ecn@sf gov. org> 

RE: Balboa Reservoir RTC 

Received. Thank you, Steve. 

Jeanie Poling 
Senior Environmental Planner 
San Francisco Planning Department 
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct: 415.575.9072 I www.sfplanning.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 

From: Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com> 

Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2020 4:47 PM 

To: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Cc: Nora Collins <nora_collins@avalonbay.com>; Joe_Kirchofer@avalonbay.com; 'Susan Yogi' <SYogi@esassoc.com> 

Subject: Balboa Reservoir RTC 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Jeanie, attached are minor track change comments from the project sponsor on Chapters 4.C, 4.D and 4.E of RTC-1. 

Steven L. Vettel 
Partner 
svettel@fbm.com 
D 415.954.4902 C 415.850.1931 

~0fm 

235 Montgomery Street 17th FL 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
www.fbm.com 

This email has been scanned for email related threats and delivered safely by Mimecast. 
For more information please visit http://www.mimecast.com 


